

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Smith, Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderman Vaught, Alderman Rhodes, Alderwoman Whitmore & Alderman Jones. Also, present and acting: Mayor Tab Townsell, City Clerk/Treasurer Michael Garrett, & City Attorney Michael Murphy.

Ordinance Passed:

0-11-97	Ordinance amending the Conway Zoning Ordinance naming the Conway Planning Commission as the Board of Zoning/Adjustment. <i>Vote 8-0</i>
0-11-98	Ordinance amending the Conway Subdivision (O-00-03) to allow the platting of lots with less than 100 feet of street frontage along collector, minor arterials, and major arterials. Vote 8-0
0-11-99	Ordinance amending the Conway Zoning Ordinance establishing standards for mobile vendors including mobile food vendors. <i>Vote 8-0</i>
0-11-100	Ordinance repealing O-00-22 standards for interim, construction, and temporary buildings; and amending the Zoning Ordinance to include and amend standards for accessory and prefabricated buildings, particularly, interim, construction, and temporary buildings. <i>Vote 8-0</i>
0-11-101	Ordinance appropriating revenue funds (\$1068) to the Conway Sanitation Dept. Vote 8-0.
0-11-102	Ordinance to establishing new fees to be assessed for the rental of the Conway Expo Center. Vote 8-0
0-11-103	Ordinance authorizing a change in staffing levels for the Parks & Recreation Dept. Vote 8-0
0-11-104	Ordinance establishing the division of the .4 mill (voluntary) assessment for the operating and maintaining cemeteries. <i>Vote 8-0</i>

In Other Actions:

- Approved the minutes from the November 8th, 2011 City Council meeting. *Vote 8-0*
- Approved a change order (#1) for Stage 1B of the New Conway Municipal Airport Construction. Vote 8-0
- Approved the October monthly financial reports for the Conway Finance Department. Vote 8-0
- Approved to enter into an agreement with DB Squared/DBCompensation for a job evaluation and salary administration program. *Vote 8-0*
- Approved to enter into an agreement with the University of Arkansas Cooperative Extension Service relative to the horticulture program. *Vote 8-0*

Next City Council Meeting: Tuesday, December 13th, 2011 - Deadline: Tuesday, December 6th, 2011 @ 12:00pm